



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10276 of 2026

Neeraj Pal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Chandrakesh Mishra, Sr. Advocate, Vasundhara
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Pravindra Singh, Devendra Singh, G.A.

Along with :

- Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 6631 of 2026:**
Prabhakar
Versus
State of U.P.
 - Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 6769 of 2026:**
Amit Kumar
Versus
State of U.P.
 - Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 9739 of 2026:**
Aniket
Versus
State of U.P.
-

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

- Counter affidavits filed today in the present bail application as well as in connected Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.6769 of 2026 by learned counsel for the first informant are taken on record.
- Learned counsel for the applicants were heard for quite some time and sought adjournment to address on few points.
- Learned AGA for State submits that, Shri Manish Goel, learned Additional Advocate General shall argue the case on behalf of State. Shri Manish Goel should make it convenient to attend the Court on the next date of hearing.
- Since Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.9739 of 2026 is dismissed as withdrawn, the same be detached.
- List on 12.5.2026 as fresh along with other connected bail applications.

April 27, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)